

PROJECT: Waterview Lift Station Relocation
Project #: 2021.02592
Project Location: Greenfield, IN
Bid Date: July 9, 2024

BID		Engineer's Estimate				Conexco Inc - LOW BID		Brackney Inc.		Sub-Surface of Indiana, LLC		Kindred Excavating Group		F.A. Wilhelm Construction Co., Inc.	
Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 196,381.70	\$ 196,381.70	\$ 159,570.00	\$ 159,570.00
2	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	1	LS	\$50,000	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	VIDEO DOCUMENTATION OF CONDITIONS	1	LS	\$1,200	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,432.42	\$ 22,432.42	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$12,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 47,240.00	\$ 47,240.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	ABANDON EXISTING PUMP STATION	1	LS	\$18,000	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 15,994.20	\$ 15,994.20	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	PLUG EXISTING 6" PIPE AT MANHOLE NEAR KIRKPATRICK PL.	1	LS	\$1,100	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 3,878.38	\$ 3,878.38	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
7	REGIONAL PUMP STATION AND RELATED APPURTENANCES	1	LS	\$1,105,000	\$ 1,105,000.00	\$ 670,600.00	\$ 670,600.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,450,000.00	\$ 1,036,775.00	\$ 1,036,775.00	\$ 824,752.98	\$ 824,752.98	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00
8	12" FORCE MAIN, HDPE, DR 11 (Open Cut)	192	LF	\$190	\$ 36,480.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,240.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 219.62	\$ 42,167.04	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,400.00
9	12" FORCE MAIN, HDPE, DR 11 (Directionally Drilled)	510	LF	\$210	\$ 107,100.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 79,560.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 68,850.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 366.93	\$ 187,134.30	\$ 165.00	\$ 84,150.00
9A	12" FORCE MAIN, HDPE, DR 11 (Directionally Drilled or Open Cut)	274	LF	\$210	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 42,744.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 34,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 54,800.00	\$ 337.80	\$ 92,557.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 45,210.00
10	ITEM REMOVED				\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
11	18" PVC, SDR 35, SANITARY SEWER	1,732	LF	\$235	\$ 407,020.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 294,440.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 450,320.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 219,098.00	\$ 273.67	\$ 473,996.44	\$ 340.00	\$ 588,880.00
12	12" PVC, SDR 35, SANITARY SEWER	317	LF	\$200	\$ 63,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 45,965.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 53,890.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 35,187.00	\$ 268.83	\$ 85,219.11	\$ 330.00	\$ 104,610.00
13	8" PVC, SDR 35, SANITARY SEWER	171	LF	\$120	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,245.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 23,427.00	\$ 360.47	\$ 61,640.37	\$ 375.00	\$ 64,125.00
14	6" SEWER LATERALS	700	LF	\$150	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 95,900.00	\$ 196.72	\$ 137,704.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 227,500.00
15	CLEANOUTS	20	EA	\$1,800	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,223.00	\$ 24,460.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
16	12" RCP, STORM SEWER	51	LF	\$135	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 312.34	\$ 15,929.34	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,650.00
17	STORM PIPE, REMOVE (ALL SIZES)	50	LF	\$25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 415.15	\$ 20,757.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	DRAIN TILE REPAIR (Assumed Quantity)	5	EA	\$1,000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,785.90	\$ 18,929.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
19	CASTING, INLET, ADJUST TO GRADE	5	EA	\$900	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,918.66	\$ 9,593.30	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
20	STORM SEWER INLET WITH CASTING	3	EA	\$3,700	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 4,005.32	\$ 12,015.96	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
21	48" STORM SEWER MANHOLE	1	EA	\$4,500	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,657.46	\$ 12,657.46	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00
22	48" SANITARY MANHOLES	13	EA	\$10,500	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 76,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 15,185.53	\$ 197,411.89	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
23	MANHOLE REMOVAL/ABANDONMENT	6	EA	\$1,200	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 5,038.60	\$ 30,231.60	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 19,800.00
24	INLET, REMOVE	3	EA	\$700	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 5,082.30	\$ 15,246.90	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 9,900.00
25	SEWER CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	5	LS	\$1,800	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15,424.95	\$ 77,124.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	FORCE MAIN CONNECTION TO MANHOLE	1	LS	\$1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 19,509.75	\$ 19,509.75	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	STONE DRIVE REPAIR, 8" Depth	600	SY	\$25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.75	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 22.89	\$ 13,734.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53 / 73	2,300	CY	\$65	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 241,500.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 55,660.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 105,800.00
29	FLOWABLE FILL FOR PIPE ABANDONMENT	25	CY	\$300	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 210.54	\$ 5,263.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	COMMON EXCAVATION (ASPHALT PAVEMENT)	396	CY	\$30	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,216.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 35.05	\$ 13,879.80	\$ 65.90	\$ 26,096.40	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,780.00

BID		Engineer's Estimate				Conexco Inc - LOW BID		Brackney Inc.		Sub-Surface of Indiana, LLC		Kindred Excavating Group		F.A. Wilhelm Construction Co., Inc.	
Item#	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
31	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	3,630	SY	\$25	\$ 90,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 27,878.40	\$ 17.53	\$ 63,633.90	\$ 22.00	\$ 79,860.00
32	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	20	SY	\$210	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 738.30	\$ 14,766.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
33	CURB AND GUTTER, ROLL CURB	2,156	LF	\$45	\$ 97,020.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 127,204.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 58,212.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 39,196.08	\$ 50.79	\$ 109,503.24	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,360.00
34	CURB AND GUTTER, REMOVE	2,156	LF	\$20	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,872.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,404.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,390.00	\$ 9.88	\$ 21,301.28	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,560.00
35	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	125	SY	\$80	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 177.19	\$ 22,148.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
36	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE, REMOVE	145	SY	\$25	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,755.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 117.03	\$ 16,969.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,500.00
37	ASPHALT SURFACE	282	TON	\$105	\$ 29,610.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 39,198.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 64,014.00	\$ 176.05	\$ 49,646.10	\$ 143.91	\$ 40,582.62	\$ 220.00	\$ 62,040.00
38	ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE	520	TON	\$100	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 69,680.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 81,640.00	\$ 141.50	\$ 73,580.00	\$ 132.12	\$ 68,702.40	\$ 215.00	\$ 111,800.00
39	ASPHALT BASE	1,045	TON	\$95	\$ 99,275.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 144,210.00	\$ 166.00	\$ 173,470.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 141,075.00	\$ 124.40	\$ 129,998.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 219,450.00
40	MILLING, ASPHALT, 1 1/2 IN.	263	SY	\$12	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,572.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,936.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 11,953.35	\$ 34.86	\$ 9,168.18	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,205.00
41	SEEDING AND RESTORATION	1	LS	\$20,000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 18,252.80	\$ 18,252.80	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
42	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$12,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,510.00	\$ 11,510.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,557.40	\$ 20,557.40	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,999,531.00	\$ 2,256,111.00		\$ 3,427,531.00		\$ 2,706,829.73		\$ 3,341,563.91		\$ 3,497,000.00	

corrected total

Reviewed By *Samantha Proulx*

I hereby certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, this Bid Tabulation is a correct and accurate tabulation of Bids received by the City of Greenfield for the Waterview Lift Station Relocation on July 9, 2024.